
 
1 2 3 4   Team Scores  
T3  1  2  1   Southern California 297  303  298  294       1192  +40 
T1  2  1  2   Duke 293  309  292  303       1197  +45 
T3  3  T4  3   Baylor 297  307  306  288       1198  +46 
T1  T10  7  4   Stanford 293  323  296  287       1199  +47 
5  T7  3  5   Arizona 300  311  294  300       1205  +53 

T6  6  T4  T6   Tennessee 301  309  300  302       1212  +60 
T22  9  12  T6   Texas Tech 319  294  307  292       1212  +60 
T6  T12  8  8   Washington 301  316  297  300       1214  +62 

T15  T10  11  9   Arkansas 310  306  303  298       1217  +65 
T15  T7  10  10   Northwestern  310  301  305  302       1218  +66 
T8  T4  9  11   UC Davis 305  304  306  305       1220  +68 
10  T4  6  12   Purdue 307  302  302  311       1222  +70 

T15  T20  T13  13   Wake Forest 310  320  297  297       1224  +72 
T15  T12  T13  14   Alabama 310  307  310  299       1226  +74 
T22  22  15  15   UCLA 319  318  293  303       1233  +81 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Emma Talley  Alabama  70   73   73  69       285  -3   
T4 T2   Gaby Lopez  Arkansas  70   76   74  66       286  -2   
3 T2   Leona Maguire  Duke  71   74   73  68       286  -2   

T6 4   Dylan Kim  Baylor  73   76   72  67       288  E   
2 5   Monica Vaughn *  Arizona State  75   71   71  72       289  +1   

T6 6   Mariah Stackhouse  Stanford  68   78   75  70       291  +3   
T10 T7   A.J. Newell  Tennessee  73   73   76  70       292  +4   
T16 T7   Lauren Kim  Stanford  71   80   72  69       292  +4   
T10 9   Silvia Garces *  Tulane  74   75   73  71       293  +5   
T16 T10   Suchaya Tangkamolprasert  Northwestern  73   74   76  72       295  +7   
T10 T10   Gabriella Then  Southern California  75   74   73  73       295  +7   
T10 T12   Caroline Nistrup *  LSU  72   74   76  74       296  +8   
T10 T12   Charlotte Thomas  Washington  74   77   71  74       296  +8   
T6 T14   Gurbani Singh  Duke  75   74   72  76       297  +9   
T6 T14   Annie Park  Southern California  70   76   75  76       297  +9   
T24 T16   Justine Dreher *  South Carolina  76   76   74  72       298  +10   
T10 T16   Marissa Dodd  Wake Forest  72   77   73  76       298  +10   
T18 T18   Bronte Law  UCLA  79   74   71  75       299  +11   
T24 T18   Dana Finkelstein *  UNLV  75   79   72  73       299  +11   
T29 T18   Lindsey Weaver  Arizona  72   78   77  72       299  +11   
T34 T21   Hayley Davis  Baylor  77   73   78  72       300  +12   
T29 T21   Laura Lonardi  Baylor  72   77   78  73       300  +12   
T18 T21   Marijosse Navarro *  Texas A&M  77   74   73  76       300  +12   
T40 T21   Karen Chung  Southern California  77   79   73  71       300  +12   
T29 T25   Meghan MacLaren *  Florida International  77   78   72  74       301  +13   
T21 T25   Marta Martin  Purdue  75   73   77  76       301  +13   
T24 T25   Stephanie Bertelsen  Texas Tech  78   73   75  75       301  +13   
T24 T25   Krystal Quihuis  Arizona  76   77   73  75       301  +13   
T34 T29   Kacie Komoto  Northwestern  77   73   78  74       302  +14   
T58 T29   Gabby Barker  Texas Tech  76   72   85  69       302  +14   
T21 T29   Celine Boutier  Duke  73   80   72  77       302  +14   
T24 T32   Katelyn Dambaugh *  South Carolina  70   82   74  77       303  +15   
T40 T32   Kyung Kim  Southern California  75   77   77  74       303  +15   
T34 T34   Anna Newell  Tennessee  75   79   74  76       304  +16   
T45 T34   Kendall Prince  Arizona  76   80   74  74       304  +16   
T40 T34   Shannon Aubert  Stanford  73   81   75  75       304  +16   
T29 T34   Paige Lee  UC Davis  73   79   75  77       304  +16   
T21 T38   Linn Andersson  Purdue  75   77   73  80       305  +17   
T40 T38   Eimi Koga  Washington  77   78   74  76       305  +17   
T18 T38   Wanasa Zhou  Arizona  77   77   70  81       305  +17   
T4 T38   Leilanie Kim *  Idaho  74   75   71  85       305  +17   
T34 T38   Jennifer Yang  Washington  73   81   74  77       305  +17   
T53 T43   Sierra Sims  Wake Forest  78   84   70  74       306  +18   
T66 T43   Bev Vatananugulkit  UC Davis  78   79   77  72       306  +18   

T34 T45   Aurora Kan  Purdue  76   77   75  79       307  +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T78 T45   Lauren Mason  Texas Tech  81   73   82  71       307  +19   
T58 47   Betty Chen  UC Davis  78   72   83  75       308  +20   
T58 48   Alana Uriell  Arkansas  80   73   80  76       309  +21   
T78 T49   Lucia Polo  Tennessee  80   77   79  74       310  +22   
T66 T49   Giovana Maymon  Baylor  75   81   78  76       310  +22   
T93 T51   Erynne Lee  UCLA  83   85   72  71       311  +23   
T89 T51   Allison Emrey  Wake Forest  79   87   73  72       311  +23   
T66 T51   Louise Ridderstrom  UCLA  76   81   77  77       311  +23   
T58 T51   Regina Plasencia  Arkansas  77   79   77  78       311  +23   
T66 T51   Kimmy Hill  Texas Tech  84   76   74  77       311  +23   
T83 T51   Cyd Okino  Washington  78   81   78  74       311  +23   
T73 T51   Ying Luo  Washington  77   80   78  76       311  +23   
T45 58   Sandy Choi  Duke  74   81   75  82       312  +24   
T53 59   Sarah Cho  Northwestern  77   78   77  81       313  +25   
T73 T60   August Kim  Purdue  83   75   77  79       314  +26   
T58 T60   Andrea Wong  UC Davis  76   76   81  81       314  +26   
T93 T62   Mariana Sims  Wake Forest  81   78   81  75       315  +27   
T85 T62   Anna Appert Lund  Purdue  81   79   78  77       315  +27   
T73 T62   Erin Choi  UCLA  81   81   73  80       315  +27   
T58 T62   Emmie Pietila  Tennessee  81   81   71  82       315  +27   
T66 T62   Cammie Gray  Alabama  82   76   76  81       315  +27   
T78 T62   Amy Lee  Southern California  82   76   78  79       315  +27   
T58 T62   Blair Lewis  UC Davis  83   77   73  82       315  +27   
T89 T69   Lakareber Abe  Alabama  76   80   83  77       316  +28   
T53 T69   Hannah Pietila  Tennessee  73   80   79  84       316  +28   

T103 T71   Janie Jackson  Alabama  82   81   80  75       318  +30   
T99 T71   Casey Danielson  Stanford  81   87   74  76       318  +30   
T96 T73   Samantha Marks  Arkansas  85   81   75  78       319  +31   
T89 T73   Hana Lee  Northwestern  83   76   80  80       319  +31   
T93 T73   Manon Gidali  Arizona  76   79   85  79       319  +31   

T108 T76   Hannah Kim  Northwestern  86   84   74  76       320  +32   
T85 T76   Summar Roachell  Arkansas  83   78   77  82       320  +32   

T120 78   Quirine Eijkenboom  Stanford  85   84   79  73       321  +33   
T99 79   Lydia Choi  UCLA  83   82   77  80       322  +34   
119 80   Mia Landegren  Alabama  88   78   81  78       325  +37   

T108 81   Erica Herr  Wake Forest  82   81   81  82       326  +38   
T114 82   Sarah Brown  Texas Tech  86   84   76  86       332  +44   
129 83   Lisa Maguire  Duke  89   85   82  83       339  +51   
131 84   Lauren Whyte  Baylor  81   85   94  82       342  +54   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

1 Southern California 297 303 298 294 1192

T10 Gabriella Then (1) 75 74 73 73 295

T14 Annie Park (2) 70 76 75 76 297

T21 Karen Chung (4) 77 79 73 71 300

T32 Kyung Kim (3) 75 77 77 74 303

T62 Amy Lee (5) 82 76 78 79 315

2 Duke 293 309 292 303 1197

T2 Leona Maguire (1) 71 74 73 68 286

T14 Gurbani Singh (4) 75 74 72 76 297

T29 Celine Boutier (2) 73 80 72 77 302

58 Sandy Choi (3) 74 81 75 82 312

83 Lisa Maguire (5) 89 85 82 83 339

3 Baylor 297 307 306 288 1198

4 Dylan Kim (2) 73 76 72 67 288

T21 Hayley Davis (1) 77 73 78 72 300

T21 Laura Lonardi (3) 72 77 78 73 300

T49 Giovana Maymon (4) 75 81 78 76 310

84 Lauren Whyte (5) 81 85 94 82 342

4 Stanford 293 323 296 287 1199

6 Mariah Stackhouse (2) 68 78 75 70 291

T7 Lauren Kim (1) 71 80 72 69 292

T34 Shannon Aubert (4) 73 81 75 75 304

T71 Casey Danielson (3) 81 87 74 76 318

78 Quirine Eijkenboom (5) 85 84 79 73 321

5 Arizona 300 311 294 300 1205

T18 Lindsey Weaver (1) 72 78 77 72 299

T25 Krystal Quihuis (3) 76 77 73 75 301

T34 Kendall Prince (4) 76 80 74 74 304

T38 Wanasa Zhou (5) 77 77 70 81 305

T73 Manon Gidali (2) 76 79 85 79 319

T6 Tennessee 301 309 300 302 1212

T7 A.J. Newell (4) 73 73 76 70 292

T34 Anna Newell (3) 75 79 74 76 304

T49 Lucia Polo (2) 80 77 79 74 310

T62 Emmie Pietila (1) 81 81 71 82 315

T69 Hannah Pietila (5) 73 80 79 84 316

T6 Texas Tech 319 294 307 292 1212

T25 Stephanie Bertelsen (4) 78 73 75 75 301

T29 Gabby Barker (2) 76 72 85 69 302

T45 Lauren Mason (5) 81 73 82 71 307

T51 Kimmy Hill (1) 84 76 74 77 311

82 Sarah Brown (3) 86 84 76 86 332
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

8 Washington 301 316 297 300 1214

T12 Charlotte Thomas (5) 74 77 71 74 296

T38 Jennifer Yang (1) 73 81 74 77 305

T38 Eimi Koga (4) 77 78 74 76 305

T51 Cyd Okino (2) 78 81 78 74 311

T51 Ying Luo (3) 77 80 78 76 311

9 Arkansas 310 306 303 298 1217

T2 Gaby Lopez (1) 70 76 74 66 286

48 Alana Uriell (2) 80 73 80 76 309

T51 Regina Plasencia (3) 77 79 77 78 311

T73 Samantha Marks (4) 85 81 75 78 319

T76 Summar Roachell (5) 83 78 77 82 320

10 Northwestern 310 301 305 302 1218

T10 Suchaya Tangkamolprasert (2) 73 74 76 72 295

T29 Kacie Komoto (3) 77 73 78 74 302

59 Sarah Cho (4) 77 78 77 81 313

T73 Hana Lee (1) 83 76 80 80 319

T76 Hannah Kim (5) 86 84 74 76 320

11 UC Davis 305 304 306 305 1220

T34 Paige Lee (2) 73 79 75 77 304

T43 Bev Vatananugulkit (4) 78 79 77 72 306

47 Betty Chen (5) 78 72 83 75 308

T60 Andrea Wong (3) 76 76 81 81 314

T62 Blair Lewis (1) 83 77 73 82 315

12 Purdue 307 302 302 311 1222

T25 Marta Martin (3) 75 73 77 76 301

T38 Linn Andersson (5) 75 77 73 80 305

T45 Aurora Kan (1) 76 77 75 79 307

T60 August Kim (2) 83 75 77 79 314

T62 Anna Appert Lund (4) 81 79 78 77 315

13 Wake Forest 310 320 297 297 1224

T16 Marissa Dodd (2) 72 77 73 76 298

T43 Sierra Sims (3) 78 84 70 74 306

T51 Allison Emrey (1) 79 87 73 72 311

T62 Mariana Sims (5) 81 78 81 75 315

81 Erica Herr (4) 82 81 81 82 326

14 Alabama 310 307 310 299 1226

1 Emma Talley (1) 70 73 73 69 285

T62 Cammie Gray (4) 82 76 76 81 315

T69 Lakareber Abe (3) 76 80 83 77 316

T71 Janie Jackson (2) 82 81 80 75 318

80 Mia Landegren (5) 88 78 81 78 325

15 UCLA 319 318 293 303 1233

T18 Bronte Law (1) 79 74 71 75 299

T51 Erynne Lee (2) 83 85 72 71 311

T51 Louise Ridderstrom (4) 76 81 77 77 311

T62 Erin Choi (5) 81 81 73 80 315

79 Lydia Choi (3) 83 82 77 80 322
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

5 Monica Vaughn (Arizona State) 75 71 71 72 289

9 Silvia Garces (Tulane ) 74 75 73 71 293

T12 Caroline Nistrup (LSU) 72 74 76 74 296

T16 Justine Dreher (South Carolina) 76 76 74 72 298

T18 Dana Finkelstein (UNLV ) 75 79 72 73 299

T21 Marijosse Navarro (Texas A&M) 77 74 73 76 300

T25 Meghan MacLaren (Florida International) 77 78 72 74 301

T32 Katelyn Dambaugh (South Carolina) 70 82 74 77 303

T38 Leilanie Kim (Idaho) 74 75 71 85 305
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 NCAA Women 78.35 132

2 NCAA Women 79.21 132

3 NCAA Women 77.17 132

4 NCAA Women 75.85 84

 

Total Average Scores
NCAA Women 77.82 480

 

Concession Golf Club: NCAA Women
Round 4

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 385     4 50 27 3   

2 4 414     7 45 23 8 1 

3 5 511   2 30 38 10 3 1 

4 3 179     6 55 23     

5 4 392     6 57 18 3   

6 3 163     3 54 24 2 1 

7 5 547     12 52 16 2 2 

8 4 322     10 48 15 7 4 

9 4 386     7 46 26 3 2 

10 4 374     9 50 22 3   

11 3 175     7 55 19 3   

12 4 304   1 21 45 14 2 1 

13 5 503     16 39 23 4 2 

14 3 190     6 51 26 1   

15 4 363     9 46 25 2 2 

16 4 410     11 54 16 3   

17 5 492   5 26 33 14 5 1 

18 4 358     12 42 25 4 1 

Round 4

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 414 +0.43 

9 4 386 +0.38 

8 4 322 +0.37 

1 4 385 +0.35 

6 3 163 +0.33 

15 4 363 +0.31 

18 4 358 +0.29 

13 5 503 +0.26 

14 3 190 +0.26 

10 4 374 +0.23 

11 3 175 +0.21 

5 4 392 +0.21 

4 3 179 +0.20 

7 5 547 +0.18 

16 4 410 +0.13 

12 4 304 -0.02 

17 5 492 -0.11 

3 5 511 -0.17 
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http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 5 547 +0.63 

8 4 322 +0.61 

16 4 410 +0.54 

2 4 414 +0.52 

5 4 392 +0.51 

11 3 175 +0.45 

10 4 374 +0.44 

1 4 385 +0.42 

14 3 190 +0.40 

15 4 363 +0.39 

18 4 358 +0.35 

13 5 503 +0.32 

9 4 386 +0.26 

4 3 179 +0.22 

6 3 163 +0.21 

3 5 511 +0.08 

17 5 492 +0.08 

12 4 304 -0.08 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 410 +1.02 

15 4 363 +0.64 

10 4 374 +0.62 

5 4 392 +0.62 

2 4 414 +0.61 

9 4 386 +0.57 

6 3 163 +0.52 

8 4 322 +0.51 

1 4 385 +0.46 

7 5 547 +0.43 

4 3 179 +0.36 

18 4 358 +0.34 

14 3 190 +0.33 

11 3 175 +0.28 

13 5 503 +0.17 

17 5 492 -0.05 

12 4 304 -0.05 

3 5 511 -0.17 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 358 +0.53 

2 4 414 +0.50 

15 4 363 +0.49 

14 3 190 +0.48 

5 4 392 +0.46 

9 4 386 +0.45 

1 4 385 +0.42 

13 5 503 +0.42 

4 3 179 +0.36 

11 3 175 +0.29 

8 4 322 +0.23 

6 3 163 +0.23 

7 5 547 +0.22 

16 4 410 +0.19 

10 4 374 +0.14 

12 4 304 +0.01 

3 5 511 +0.00 

17 5 492 -0.26 

Round 4

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 414 +0.43 

9 4 386 +0.38 

8 4 322 +0.37 

1 4 385 +0.35 

6 3 163 +0.33 

15 4 363 +0.31 

18 4 358 +0.29 

13 5 503 +0.26 

14 3 190 +0.26 

10 4 374 +0.23 

5 4 392 +0.21 

11 3 175 +0.21 

4 3 179 +0.20 

7 5 547 +0.18 

16 4 410 +0.13 

12 4 304 -0.02 

17 5 492 -0.11 

3 5 511 -0.17 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 385     21 271 158 25 5 

2 4 414     32 243 145 48 12 

3 5 511   5 116 277 67 13 2 

4 3 179     33 285 152 8 2 

5 4 392     31 262 135 39 13 

6 3 163     33 289 132 24 2 

7 5 547     46 275 111 31 17 

8 4 322   2 53 271 85 42 27 

9 4 386   1 35 249 160 28 7 

10 4 374   2 37 272 129 32 8 

11 3 175     42 281 124 29 4 

12 4 304   4 109 283 72 9 3 

13 5 503   1 71 264 101 25 18 

14 3 190     24 279 150 25 2 

15 4 363     34 257 134 39 16 

16 4 410     45 234 137 48 16 

17 5 492   13 155 207 76 23 6 

18 4 358     45 247 151 32 5 
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http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7497&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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